Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 10/02)



AA721112

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark (

D.Hose OT 9	27825
pany pany	10/8
)1	
75_	
No	
1	
	ŀ

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 027 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	31172 V V V
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kenneth Czech	Name: GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC
	Internal Address: A Delaware Limited Liability Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 10350 Ormsby Park Place, Suite 601
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address
Other	
	City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40223-6175
Execution Date: 04/14/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	\$27825 cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James E. Cole	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
MIDDLETON REUTLINGER Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:Street Address:	
City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
\sim	
James E. Cole, Reg. No. 50,530	ues t. 64 4/15/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

04/22/2004 AADDF01 00000043 10827825

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

04 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 015253 FRAME: 0622

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

WHEREAS, I, KENNETH CZECH (the "Inventor"), residing at 3 Warbler Way, North Dartmouth, Massachusetts, have invented a certain new, original invention disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled RECESSED DOWNLIGHT MOUNTING FIXTURE, executed by the Inventor on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose principal place of business is located at 10350 Ormsby Park Place, Suite 601, Louisville, Kennicky 40223 (together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Invention, in said Application, and in any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, the Inventor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor's entire right, title and interest in:

said Application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part; any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for said Invention, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof; and

any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Inventors with respect to the filling of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Application, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Application, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignce.

	KENNETH CZECH DATE
STATE OF	KĚNNETH CZECH DÁTE
COLNTY OF	(\$5:)
Subscribed, swern and acknow 2004.	ledged before me by KENNETH CZECH this day of

Jamet E. Cols, Middleron Reutlander 401 S. 4"Ave. St.: 2500, Louisville, Konucky 40202-3429 (502) St4-1135 Fax: (502) 561-0442 E-mail: jcols@middreut.com